ASCENSIVE EDUCARE LIMITED

CIN U80901WB2012PLC189500



Date: April 26, 2023

To, Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 25th Floor, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Reporting of Initial Disclosure to be made by entity as per Large Corporate criteria.

Ref: Scrip Code: 543443 (Ascensive Educare Limited)

Pursuant to Chapter XII of SEBI Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 13th April 2022, we hereby confirm that M/s Ascensive Educare Limited is not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria mentioned in Para 1.2 of the said circular, for the financial year ended 31st March 2023.

The details required as per the above circulars are enclosed as Annexure A.

Kindly take the same into the records.

Thanking You,

For, ASCENSIVE EDUCARE LIMITED

PRATIMA SINGH COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER ACS: 67869

Corporate Office - BF-32, 2nd Floor, Sector 1, Salt Lake City, Bidhannagar, Kolkata- 700064, West Bengal Phone: (033) 4071-5661 Fax: (033) 4071-5662

E-mail: info@aimetr.com

ASCENSIVE EDUCARE LIMITED

CIN U80901WB2012PLC189500



Annexure A Format of the initial disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large

Sr.	Particulars	Details
No		
1	Name of the company	ASCENSIVE EDUCARE
		LIMITED
2	CIN	U80901WB2012PLC189500
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as	NIL
	on 31st March/ 31st December, as	
	applicable (in Rs. crore)	
4	Highest credit rating during the	NA
	previous FY along with name of the	
	CRA	
5	Name of stock exchange in which the	NA
	fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in	
	the required borrowing under the	
	framework	

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 13th April 2022, as amended.

SANDIP BISWAS CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER accountant@aimetr.com Date: 26/04/2023

Corporate:

PRATIMA SINGH COMPANY SECRETARY ACS: 67869 compliance@aimetr.com

Date: 26/04/2023

E-mail: info@aimetr.com